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Complaint DA CASE NO: 2009-00-0039859 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Plaintiff 

vs. 

William John Postmus, and, 
Gregory Scott Eyler  
 

Defendants 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

COURT CASE NO   
 
 
 
 
FELONY COMPLAINT 
 
 

DA CASE NO  2009-00-0039859 

 

The undersigned is informed and believes that: 

                                                                           COUNT 1 

 On or about January 1, 2007 through February 13, 2009, in the above named judicial 

district, the crime of GRAND THEFT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a felony, was 

committed by William John Postmus, who on and between January 1, 2007 and February 13, 

2009, and while said defendant was an agent, servant, and employee of San Bernardino County, 

did unlawfully take from said San Bernardino County money and personal property of a value 

exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400). 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 2 

 On or about January 1, 2007 through February 13, 2009, in the above named judicial 

district, the crime of PUBLIC OFFICER CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 424, a 

felony, was committed by William John Postmus, who being a person described in Penal Code 

section 424 charged with the receipt, safekeeping, transfer, and distribution of public moneys, did 

in a manner not incidental and minimal without authority of law, appropriate the same, and a 

portion thereof, to personal use and the use of another. 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 3 

 On or about January 8, 2007 through January 16, 2009, in the above named judicial district, 

the crime of GRAND THEFT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a felony, was 
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committed by Gregory Scott Eyler, who on and between January 8, 2007 and January 16, 2009, 

and while said defendant was an agent, servant, and employee of San Bernardino County, did 

unlawfully take from said San Bernardino County money and personal property of a value 

exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400). 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 4 

 On or about January 8, 2007 through January 16, 2009, in the above named judicial district, 

the crime of PUBLIC OFFICER CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 424, a felony, was 

committed by Gregory Scott Eyler, who being a person described in Penal Code section 424 

charged with the receipt, safekeeping, transfer, and distribution of public moneys, did in a manner 

not incidental and minimal without authority of law, appropriate the same, and a portion thereof, to 

personal use and the use of another. 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 5 

 On or about January 1, 2007 through February 13, 2009, in the above named judicial 

district, the crime of GRAND THEFT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a felony, was 

committed by William John Postmus, who on and between January 1, 2007 and February 13, 

2009, and while said defendant was an agent, servant, and employee of San Bernardino County, 

did unlawfully take money and personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars 

($400),  

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 6 

 On or about September 12, 2008 and January 15, 2009, in the above named judicial 

district, the crime of PUBLIC OFFICER CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 424, a 

felony, was committed by William John Postmus, who being a person described in Penal Code 

section 424 charged with the receipt, safekeeping, transfer, and distribution of public moneys, did 

in a manner not incidental and minimal without authority of law, appropriate the same, and a 

portion thereof, to wit, an AT&T Wireless "Air Card", to personal use and the use of another. 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 7 

 On or about February 26, 2007 and March 22, 2007, in the above named judicial district, 

the crime of GRAND THEFT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a felony, was 
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committed by William John Postmus, who on and between February 26, 2007 and March 22, 

2007, and while said defendant was an agent, servant, and employee of San Bernardino County, 

did unlawfully take money and personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars 

($400). 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 8 

 On or about February 26, 2007 and March 22, 2007, in the above named judicial district, 

the crime of PUBLIC OFFICER CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 424, a felony, was 

committed by William John Postmus, who being a person described in Penal Code section 424 

charged with the receipt, safekeeping, transfer, and distribution of public moneys, did in a manner 

not incidental and minimal without authority of law, appropriate the same, and a portion thereof, to 

wit, Southwest Airline Airfare, to personal use and the use of another. 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 9 

 On or about June 20, 2006 through July 5, 2006, in the above named judicial district, the 

crime of PUBLIC OFFICER CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 424, a felony, was 

committed by William John Postmus, who being a person described in Penal Code section 424 

charged with the receipt, safekeeping, transfer, and distribution of public moneys, did in a manner 

not incidental and minimal without authority of law, appropriate the same, and a portion thereof, to 

wit, the purchase of gasoline, to personal use and the use of another. 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 10 

 On or about March 28, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of PERJURY 

BY DECLARATION, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 118, a felony, was committed by 

Willilam John Postmus, being a person who testified, declared, deposed and certified under 

penalty of perjury in a case in which such testimony, declaration, deposition and certification is 

permitted by law under penalty of perjury, did state as true a material matter which he knew to be 

false and delivered such testimony, declaration, deposition and certification with the intent it be 

published as true to wit: failed to claim or disclose receipt of a $12,000 cashiers check as an 

asset, income, gift, or any other source, on Fair Political Practice Commission Statement of 

Exonomic Interest form 700. 
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                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 11 

 On or about January 15, 2008, in the above named judicial district, the crime of 

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE 

SECTION 11377(a), a felony, was committed by William John Postmus, who did unlawfully 

possess a controlled substance, to wit, Methamphetamine.     

 

 "NOTICE:  Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and 

Safety Code section 11590.  Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code 

section 11594." 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 12 

 On or about January 15, 2008, in the above named judicial district, the crime of 

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE 

SECTION 11377(a), a felony, was committed by William John Postmus, who did unlawfully 

possess a controlled substance, to wit, Methylenedioxymethamphetamine (Ecstasy). 

 

 "NOTICE:  Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and 

Safety Code section 11590.  Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code 

section 11594." 

                                                                               ***** 

                                                                           COUNT 13 

 On or about January 15, 2008, in the above named judicial district, the crime of 

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA FOR UNLAWFUL USE, in violation of HEALTH AND 

SAFETY CODE SECTION 11364(a), a misdemeanor, was committed by William John Postmus, 

who did unlawfully possess a device, contrivance, instrument, and paraphernalia used for smoking 

and unlawfully injecting and ingesting a controlled substance. 
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*  *  *  *  *  

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT’S ATTORNEY 
Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5.(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that 

defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3. 

NOTICE TO ATTORNEY 
The materials accompanying this notice may include information about witnesses.  If so, these 

materials are disclosed to you pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.2 which provides:  "No 

attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or telephone number 

of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to subdivision (a) of 

Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a hearing and a showing of 

good cause." 

 

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND 

CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 13 COUNT(S). 

Executed at San Bernardino, California, on July 16, 2009. 

 

H. Randles 
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT 

 

Agency:  District Attorney B of I-Central Prelim Est.  00:00 

 
Defendant 
John Williams  
Scott Gregory  
 

Birth Date 
05/03/1971 
12/29/1975 
 

Booking No. 
 
 
 

CII No. 
 
 
 

NCIC 
 
 
 

 
 


